
Grand and Reserve Bred and Owned Overall
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire

Grand 3103-10 TATUM SMITH, OK 14-4 3 OFF THE CHAIN 2-10

Res 2939-10 ACEN EARP, OK 1--5 3 EXTRA 36-1

Top 10 Bred & Owned Overall Berkshire Gilts
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire

CH 3103-10 TATUM SMITH, OK 14-4 3 OFF THE CHAIN 2-10

Res 2954-20 ANAH HIGBIE, KS 9--9 4 SPECIAL TREATMENT 28-1

3rd 2960-10 CAYLYN JARBOE, OK 4--4 4 SPECIAL TREATMENT 28-1

4th 2966-20 KASHEN KENNEL, OH 8--2 4 TOP IT OFF 22-9

5th 2966-30 KASHEN KENNEL, OH 8--3 4 TOP IT OFF 22-9

6th 2966-40 KASHEN KENNEL, OH 8--9 4 TOP IT OFF 22-9

7th 2966-10 KASHEN KENNEL, OH 8--1 4 TOP IT OFF 22-9

8th NA

9th NA

10th NA

Class 1 Bred & Owned Berkshire Gilts
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire

2 2954-20 ANAH HIGBIE, KS 9--9 4 SPECIAL TREATMENT 28-1
3 2960-10 CAYLYN JARBOE, OK 4--4 4 SPECIAL TREATMENT 28-1
7 2966-10 KASHEN KENNEL, OH 8--1 4 TOP IT OFF 22-9



4 2966-20 KASHEN KENNEL, OH 8--2 4 TOP IT OFF 22-9
5 2966-30 KASHEN KENNEL, OH 8--3 4 TOP IT OFF 22-9
6 2966-40 KASHEN KENNEL, OH 8--9 4 TOP IT OFF 22-9
1 3103-10 TATUM SMITH, OK 14-4 3 OFF THE CHAIN 2-10

Top 10 Overall  Bred & Owned Duroc Gilts
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire

CH 2939-10 ACEN EARP, OK 1--5 3 EXTRA 36-1

Res 3106-40 SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN 12--5 2 WAYMAKER 36-1

3rd 3106-20 SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN 15-6 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2

4th 2993-10 COLTON POPEJOY, IN 2--8 4 DRUMROLL 18-8

5th 3106-10 SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN 15-7 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2

6th 3106-30 SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN 15-5 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2

7th NA

8th NA

Class 1 Bred & Owned Duroc Gilts
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire

1 2939-10 ACEN EARP, OK 1--5 3 EXTRA 36-1
4 2993-10 COLTON POPEJOY, IN 2--8 4 DRUMROLL 18-8
5 3106-10 SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN 15-7 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2
3 3106-20 SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN 15-6 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2
6 3106-30 SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN 15-5 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2
2 3106-40 SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN 12--5 2 WAYMAKER 36-1

Top 10 Overall Bred & Owned Hampshire Gilts
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire



Ch 2900-10 ADALYNN ACHTERMANN, OH 5--1 2 SMALL TOWN  7-1

Res 2955-20 ELIM HIGBIE, KS 3--4 3 JACK RABBIT 219-2

3rd 2925-10 RUTH ANN CARITY, OH 1--3 2 BRACKET PLAY 54-6

4th 2925-20 RUTH ANN CARITY, OH 1--4 2 BRACKET PLAY 54-6

5th 2901-10 MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH 7--3 4 SUPER SONIC 4-7

6th NA

7th NA

8th NA

Class 1 Bred & Owned Hampshire Gilts
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire

1 2900-10 ADALYNN ACHTERMANN, OH 5--1 2 SMALL TOWN  7-1
5 2901-10 MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH 7--3 4 SUPER SONIC 4-7
3 2925-10 RUTH ANN CARITY, OH 1--3 2 BRACKET PLAY 54-6
4 2925-20 RUTH ANN CARITY, OH 1--4 2 BRACKET PLAY 54-6
2 2955-20 ELIM HIGBIE, KS 3--4 3 JACK RABBIT 219-2

Top 10 Overall Bred & Owned Landrace Gilts
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire

CH 2993-20 COLTON POPEJOY, IN 3--6 3 WILDCAT 17-9

Res 2924-30 COLE CARITY, OH 7--4 3 TCG ACT UP 3-2

3rd 2924-20 COLE CARITY, OH 7--5 3 TCG ACT UP 3-2

4th 2955-10 ELIM HIGBIE, KS 13-3 2 MY PLEASURE 3-1

5th 2994-10 SOPHIA POPEJOY, IN 3--4 3 WILDCAT 17-9



6th NA

7th NA

8th NA

Class 1 Bred & Owned Landrace Gilts
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire

3 2924-20 COLE CARITY, OH 7--5 3 TCG ACT UP 3-2
2 2924-30 COLE CARITY, OH 7--4 3 TCG ACT UP 3-2
4 2955-10 ELIM HIGBIE, KS 13-3 2 MY PLEASURE 3-1
1 2993-20 COLTON POPEJOY, IN 3--6 3 WILDCAT 17-9
5 2994-10 SOPHIA POPEJOY, IN 3--4 3 WILDCAT 17-9

Top 10 Overall Bred & Owned Yorkshire Gilts
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire

Ch 2987-10 JAXON MORLAN, OK 6--6 3 BABY GOT BACK 1-3

Res 2964-10 MCKINLEY KAYSEN, IA 2--6 4 CAST AWAY 33-5

3rd 2900-20 ADALYNN ACHTERMANN, OH 22-2 3 DONT SLEEP 8-3

4th 2925-50 RUTH ANN CARITY, OH 10--6 3 DREAM BIG 25-2

5th 2925-40 RUTH ANN CARITY, OH 19-4 3 NO HESITATION 27-2

6th 2954-10 ANAH HIGBIE, KS 10--3 3 TOLD YOU SO 229-7

7th 2924-40 COLE CARITY, OH 19-3 3 NO HESITATION 27-2

8th 2924-10 COLE CARITY, OH 16--1 3 NO HESITATION 27-2

9th 2948-10 RYLEIGH GUDERIAN, OK 6--8 3 BABY GOT BACK 1-3

10th 2964-20 MCKINLEY KAYSEN, IA 3--4 3 BIG HIT 58-7



Class 1 Bred & Owned Yorkshire Gilts
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire

1 2900-20 ADALYNN ACHTERMANN, OH 22-2 3 DONT SLEEP 8-3
3 2924-40 COLE CARITY, OH 19-3 3 NO HESITATION 27-2
2 2925-40 RUTH ANN CARITY, OH 19-4 3 NO HESITATION 27-2

Class 2 Bred & Owned Yorkshire Gilts
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire

5 2924-10 COLE CARITY, OH 16--1 3 NO HESITATION 27-2
3 2925-50 RUTH ANN CARITY, OH 10--6 3 DREAM BIG 25-2
6 2948-10 RYLEIGH GUDERIAN, OK 6--8 3 BABY GOT BACK 1-3
4 2954-10 ANAH HIGBIE, KS 10--3 3 TOLD YOU SO 229-7
2 2964-10 MCKINLEY KAYSEN, IA 2--6 4 CAST AWAY 33-5
7 2964-20 MCKINLEY KAYSEN, IA 3--4 3 BIG HIT 58-7
8 2967-10 CORBIN KENNEL, OH 6--2 3 TURBO 94-1
1 2987-10 JAXON MORLAN, OK 6--6 3 BABY GOT BACK 1-3



Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder

9 BULLETPROOF 11-3 1/21/2025 266 TATUM SMITH, OK

0 HERO 4-1 1/6/2025 330 ACEN EARP, OK

Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder

9 BULLETPROOF 11-3 1/21/2025 266 TATUM SMITH, OK

9 BULLETPROOF 11-3 2/13/2025 247 LANE/CALLA/ANAH/ELIM HIGBIE, KS

1 FAIR WARNING 2-7 4/4/2025 233 JARBOE SHOW PIGS, OK

2 UNCENSORED 3-5 7/15/2025 44 CORBIN, KASHEN, & CLARA KENNEL, OH

2 UNCENSORED 3-5 7/15/2025 40 CORBIN, KASHEN, & CLARA KENNEL, OH

2 UNCENSORED 7/15/2025 40 CORBIN, KASHEN, & CLARA KENNEL, OH

2 UNCENSORED 3-5 7/15/2025 52 CORBIN, KASHEN, & CLARA KENNEL, OH

Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA
9 BULLETPROOF 11-3 2/13/2025 247 LANE/CALLA/ANAH/ELIM HIGBIE, KS 1.17
1 FAIR WARNING 2-7 4/4/2025 233 JARBOE SHOW PIGS, OK 1.45
2 UNCENSORED 3-5 7/15/2025 52 CORBIN, KASHEN, & CLARA KENNEL, OH 0.88



2 UNCENSORED 3-5 7/15/2025 44 CORBIN, KASHEN, & CLARA KENNEL, OH 0.75
2 UNCENSORED 3-5 7/15/2025 40 CORBIN, KASHEN, & CLARA KENNEL, OH 0.68
2 UNCENSORED 7/15/2025 40 CORBIN, KASHEN, & CLARA KENNEL, OH 0.68
9 BULLETPROOF 11-3 1/21/2025 266 TATUM SMITH, OK 1.14

Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder

0 HERO 4-1 1/6/2025 330 ACEN EARP, OK

2 MAIN MAN 59-2 3/10/2025 299 SETH & SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN

1 CREATION 73-10 6/5/2025 152 SETH & SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN

2 GRUS ARTISAN 9-10 1/2/2025 314 SADIE/COLTON/SOPHIA POPEJOY, IN

1 CREATION 73-10 6/5/2025 128 SETH & SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN

1 CREATION 73-10 6/5/2025 114 SETH & SAVANNAH SWOPE

Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA
0 HERO 4-1 1/6/2025 330 ACEN EARP, OK 1.33
2 GRUS ARTISAN 9-10 1/2/2025 314 SADIE/COLTON/SOPHIA POPEJOY, IN 1.24
1 CREATION 73-10 6/5/2025 128 SETH & SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN 1.29
1 CREATION 73-10 6/5/2025 152 SETH & SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN 1.54
1 CREATION 73-10 6/5/2025 114 SETH & SAVANNAH SWOPE 1.15
2 MAIN MAN 59-2 3/10/2025 299 SETH & SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN 1.61

Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder



1 UNKNOWN SOLDIER 9-2 1/3/2025 344 ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH

6 WASABI 27-4 1/3/2025 287 LANE, CALLA, ANAH, & ELIM HIGBIE, KS

1 LIONS DEN 54-4 7/18/2025 44 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH

1 LIONS DEN 54-4 7/18/2025 44 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH

9 MARVEL 17-4 1/15/2025 332 ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH

Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA
1 UNKNOWN SOLDIER 9-2 1/3/2025 344 ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH 1.37
9 MARVEL 17-4 1/15/2025 332 ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH 1.38
1 LIONS DEN 54-4 7/18/2025 44 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 0.79
1 LIONS DEN 54-4 7/18/2025 44 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 0.79
6 WASABI 27-4 1/3/2025 287 LANE, CALLA, ANAH, & ELIM HIGBIE, KS 1.14

Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder

2 SOBER UP 5-6 1/15/2025 265 SADIE/COLTON/SOPHIA POPEJOY, IN

9 ON TRACK 55-7 1/12/2025 316 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH

9 ON TRACK 55-7 1/12/2025 340 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH

1 TRACK RECORD 107-5 2/19/2025 223 ELIM HIGBIE, KS

2 SOBER UP 5-6 1/15/2025 283 SADIE/COLTON/SOPHIA POPEJOY, IN



Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA
9 ON TRACK 55-7 1/12/2025 340 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 1.4
9 ON TRACK 55-7 1/12/2025 316 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 1.3
1 TRACK RECORD 107-5 2/19/2025 223 ELIM HIGBIE, KS 1.09
2 SOBER UP 5-6 1/15/2025 265 SADIE/COLTON/SOPHIA POPEJOY, IN 1.1
2 SOBER UP 5-6 1/15/2025 283 SADIE/COLTON/SOPHIA POPEJOY, IN 1.18

Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder

8 EMOTION 340-1 2/16/2025 287 GUDERIAN, MORLAN, HUGHES, OK

0 STRUT 24-4 2/11/2025 289 MCKINLEY & LANDRY KAYSEN, IA

9 CLYDE 13-5 7/10/2025 87 ADALYNN ACHTERMANN, OH

2 GRUS BAD BOY 23-4 2/1/2025 272 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH

2 TOGO 4-7 3/19/2025 191 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH

3 HIT LIST 13-4 2/13/2025 223 LANE, CALLA, ANAH, & ELIM HIGBIE, KS

2 TOGO 4-7 3/19/2025 189 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH

2 TJ 21-3 2/24/2025 268 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH

8 EMOTION 340-1 2/16/2025 269 GUDERIAN, MORLAN, HUGHES, OK

9 AWESTRUCK 38-3 2/10/2025 281 MCKINLEY & LANDRY KAYSEN, IA



Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA
9 CLYDE 13-5 7/10/2025 87 ADALYNN ACHTERMANN, OH 1.36
2 TOGO 4-7 3/19/2025 189 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 1.07
2 TOGO 4-7 3/19/2025 191 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 1.08

Sire Of Dam DOB Weight Breeder WDA
2 TJ 21-3 2/24/2025 268 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 1.34
2 GRUS BAD BOY 23-4 2/1/2025 272 RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 1.22
8 EMOTION 340-1 2/16/2025 269 GUDERIAN, MORLAN, HUGHES, OK 1.29
3 HIT LIST 13-4 2/13/2025 223 LANE, CALLA, ANAH, & ELIM HIGBIE, KS 1.06
0 STRUT 24-4 2/11/2025 289 MCKINLEY & LANDRY KAYSEN, IA 1.36
9 AWESTRUCK 38-3 2/10/2025 281 MCKINLEY & LANDRY KAYSEN, IA 1.31
3 HIT LIST 13-4 2/3/2025 264 CORBIN/KASHEN/CLARA KENNEL, OH 1.19
8 EMOTION 340-1 2/16/2025 287 GUDERIAN, MORLAN, HUGHES, OK 1.38


